CODE

Current Funded Programs

AGENCY

0021

0021
0030
0040
0060
0080
0120
0120
0105
0110
0115
0155
0170
0180
0480
0195
0200
0200
0210
0215
0230
0230
0242
0245
0310
0310
0320
0330
0350
0355
0370
0400
0430
0450
0510
0510
0490
0500
0440
0440

American Red Cross

American Red Cross

Archway, Inc.

Benton-West City Ministerial Alliance
Boy Scouts - Greater St. Louis Council
Cairo Women's Shelter, Inc.

Caritas Family Solutions
CaritastFamily:Selutions

CASA of Franklin County

CASA of Saline County

CASA of Williamson County

DuQuoin Youth Club

Epilepsy Foundation of Southern lllinois
Franklin County Senior Services
Franklin-Williamson Child Advocacy Ctr
Girl Scouts of Southern Illinois
Golden Circle Senior Citizens Council
Golden Circle Senijor Citizens Council
Guardian Center, The

Gum Drops, NFP

Harvest Deliverance

Harvest Deliverance

Herrin, House of Hope

Herrin Junior Ball

Marion Ministerial Alliance

Marion Ministerial Alliance

Marion Senior Citizens Center

Night Shield

Perry-dackson Child Advocacy Center
Pregnancy Matters

Senior Adult Services

Southern IL Coalition for the Homeless
Southern Pride Senior Programs, NFP
TLC of Southern & Central IL

Union County Counseling Services
Union County Counseling Services
Williamson Co Family Crisis Center
Williamson Co Program on Aging
Women's Center

Women's Center

Program Name/Description
B25-Disaster Relief

B30-Emergency Asst/Armed Forces

E20-Early Child Care/Learning is Fun for Toddlers

B64-Nutrition/Food Pantry
E75-Scouting/Youth

B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter
B02-Counseling
B10-Adoption/Pregnancy Care
B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
H51-Pediatric Clinic
B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
B70-Protective Svs/Advocacy/Youth
E75-Scouting/Youth
B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
B65-Nutrition/Home Delivered Meals
B70-Protective Svs/Advocacy/Youth
B63-Nutrition/Youth
B64-Nutrition/Food Pantry
B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen
B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen
E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen/Manna Mission
FO1-Emergency Asst/Financial Assistance
B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
B32-Emergency Asst/Children's Shelter
B70-Protective Svs/Child Abuse
H12-Counseling & Support/Youth
B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
B40-Homeless/Housing Assistance
B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
H30-Medical Equipment Loan Program
E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
E30-Life Skills & Independent Learning
B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter
B65-Nutrition/Home Delivered Meals
B30-Emergency Asst/Rape Crisis
B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter



