## **Current Funded Programs**

<b>CODE</b> 0021	AGENCY	Program Name/Description
0021	American Red Cross  American Red Cross	B25-Disaster Relief B30-Emergency Asst/Armed Forces
0021	Archway, Inc.	E20-Early Child Care/Learning is Fun for Toddlers
0030	Benton-West City Ministerial Alliance	B64-Nutrition/Food Pantry
0040	Boy Scouts - Greater St. Louis Council	E75-Scouting/Youth
0800	Cairo Women's Shelter, Inc.	B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter
0120	Caritas Family Solutions	B02-Counseling
0120	Caritas Family Solutions	B10-Adoption/Pregnancy Care
0125	CASA of Franklin County	B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
0100	CASA of Saline County	B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
0115	CASA of Williamson County	B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate  B70-Court Appointed Special Advocate
0115	DuQuoin Youth Club	E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
0170	Epilepsy Foundation of Southern Illinois	H51-Pediatric Clinic
0180	Franklin County Senior Services	B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
0480	Franklin-Williamson Child Advocacy Ctr	B70-Protective Svs/Advocacy/Youth
0195	Girl Scouts of Southern Illinois	E75-Scouting/Youth
0200	Golden Circle Senior Citizens Council	B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
0200	Golden Circle Senior Citizens Council	B65-Nutrition/Home Delivered Meals
0210	Guardian Center, The	B70-Protective Svs/Advocacy/Youth
0215	Gum Drops, NFP	B63-Nutrition/Youth
0230	Harvest Deliverance	B64-Nutrition/Food Pantry
0230	Harvest Deliverance	B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen
0242	Herrin House of Hope	B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen
0245	Herrin Junior Ball	E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
0310	Marion Ministerial Alliance	B66-Nutrition/Soup Kitchen/Manna Mission
0310	Marion Ministerial Alliance	F01-Emergency Asst/Financial Assistance
0320	Marion Senior Citizens Center	B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
0330	Night Shield	B32-Emergency Asst/Children's Shelter
0350	Perry-Jackson Child Advocacy Center	B70-Protective Svs/Child Abuse
0355	Pregnancy Matters	H12-Counseling & Support/Youth
0370	Senior Adult Services	B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
0400	Southern IL Coalition for the Homeless	B40-Homeless/Housing Assistance
0430	Southern Pride Senior Programs, NFP	B62-Nutrition/Senior Citizens
0450	TLC of Southern & Central IL	H30-Medical Equipment Loan Program
0510	Union County Counseling Services	E60-Recreation & Sports/Youth
0510	Union County Counseling Services	E30-Life Skills & Independent Learning
0490	Williamson Co Family Crisis Center	B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter
0500	Williamson Co Program on Aging	B65-Nutrition/Home Delivered Meals
0440	Women's Center	B30-Emergency Asst/Rape Crisis
0440	Women's Center	B32-Emergency Asst/Shelter